

CITY OF MARSHALL Temporary Service Connection

Name	Fountain Circle
Address	🚫 Ketchum Park
Contact Phone	🚫 Downtown
Request Date	Stuart's Landing
Date Required	🚫 Carver Park
♦ Non- Metered	♦ Other

Please be specific, and describe the electrical requirements and location:

City of Marshall Utilities Rate Classification and Standard Rules and Regulations.

Customers desiring lighting and/or secondary power service for a short time only, such as for construction jobs, which service requires the installation of a temporary service connection, meters or other facilities of a temporary nature, shall pay a cost of installing and removing all facilities necessary to supply such service. Service connection charge will be a minimum \$35.00 payment, to be made in advance of installation. Temporary service will also be subject to minimum monthly charge for KWh consumed, as determined by General Secondary Rate B, and no case less than \$9.00 as determined by Watt-hour meter installed on the job.

For single phase temporary service connection of more than 100 amps, there will be a charge of \$1.50 per amp.

For temporary service other than service connections, customer should apply at City Hall, City of Marshall, 323 W Michigan Ave, Marshall, MI 49068.

> NON-METERED TEMPORARY SERVICE CONNECTIONS Requests to turn-on electricity, reset breakers, and/or replace blown fuses will be assessed as follows: \$125.00 during regular business hours \$250 during non-business hours

METERED TEMPORARY SERVICE CONNECTIONS											
	Meter information and location:										
	Meter #	Serial #	Size	Make	Туре	Amp	Volts	Wire	Phase	Meter Multi	Meter Reading
In											
Out											

I, or We, the undersigned applicant(s) do hereby agree to indemnify and save harmless the City of Marshall, Michigan from any and all claims, liability, responsibility, damage or costs, including, but not limited to, claims by the applicant(s), resulting from the issuance of this permit of the disconnection of the temporary electrical services at the direction of the City of Marshall, by its Electrical Official. Such agreement to indemnify and save harmless shall apply to the City of Marshall and any and all its officials, employees, or agents.

I, or We, understand that it shall be unlawful for anyone to use this service to supply electrical service to any building or vehicle which is used as living quarters. It is understood that all work and materials used in this installation of temporary electrical service shall conform strictly to the National Electric Code, the Nationals Electric Safety Code, and the State Code; that the permit shall be approved before commencing work and that no installation will be concealed until inspection is made.